

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn & Councilor At-Large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Joep Arcari

In recognition of:

Your work as President and CFO of the Broadway Hospitality Group. We recognize your two decades of experience and expertise in the restaurant industry and your success in managing an impressive portfolio such as Tavern in the Square, The Mercantile, The Broadway and The Playwright. We commend your work with our neighbors to develop distinctive commercial and residential projects in the City, and we applaud your active involvement as a Board of Director at South Boston Neighborhood House. We thank you for your generosity and support for our local non-profits and charities. You are an unsung hero in our community.

Congratulations on receiving the Henry Knox Award!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	